NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>SPECIAL MEETING</u> of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the <u>5TH day of October, 2020</u>, at <u>1:00 p.m.</u>, at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2nd Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED AGENDA.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2020.

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

B

Liberty County Judge - Jay Knight

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

> Dated the <u>20th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020 County Clerk (Liberty County, /Texas

By Adrians: Driver E

Received on the 30th Day of 20 20 at 11:10 o'clock <u>A</u> M Posted on the 33 Day of 54 20 20 at 11:15 o'clock <u>A</u> M Lee H Chambers

By Achan Driver Deputy



LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Commissioners Court Special Meeting

10/05/2020

1:00 PM

1923 Sam Houston St., Room 203, Liberty, TX 77575

CALL TO ORDER :

SPECIAL AGENDA :

1. BUDGET AMENDMENTS

2. BILLS TO BE PAID

3. LIBERTY COUNTY SHERIFF BOBBY RADER CONSIDER AND APPROVE SERVICE ACTIVATION FOR A-1 TELCOM, CHANGING CUSTOMER NAME AND BILLING ADDRESS TO LIBERTY COUNTY JAIL

Attachments 1. TELCOM.pdf

4. LIBERTY COUNTY SHERIFF BOBBY RADER CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE MODIFICATION OF THE 60 MONTH LEASE AGREEMENT WITH KONICA MINOLTA FOR THREE (3) COPIERS FOR THE LIBERTY COUNTY JAIL, PREVIOUSLY APPROVED SEPTEMBER 22, 2020 -- EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2020 (JAIL ACCOUNT #010-56500-46000)

Attachments

1. KONICA.2.pdf

5. COMMISSIONER PCT 1 BRUCE KARBOWSKI CONSIDER AND APPROVE TRAVEL ADVANCE FOR OSCAR SECADA FOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING

6. COUNTY CLERK LEE CHAMBERS

CONSIDER AND APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS WITH SALARY ADJUSTMENTS TO THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE, THE DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE, AND THE ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR'S BUDGET WHICH WILL RESULT IN AN OVERALL NET INCREASE IN THE GENERAL FUND MONIES AVAILABLE TO THE COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2021.

7. COUNTY CLERK LEE CHAMBERS

CONSIDER AND APPROVE CONTINUATION OF THE INTERN PROGRAM IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE TO ASSIST WITH SCANNING AND ORGANIZING DATA FOR THE SOFTWARE CONVERSIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2021, TO BE PAID WITH FUNDS FROM THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND.

INTERNET ACCESS NOTICE :

1. PUBLIC NOTICE

the Liberty County Commissioners Court is accessible by the public on the following internet link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6q_-aLwxVg